

## 2014 NASDAQ OMX Investor Day

NEW YORK, Feb. 14, 2014 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- The NASDAQ OMX Group, Inc. ("NASDAQ OMX®") (Nasdaq:NDAQ) will hold its 2014 Investor Day on Thursday, March 27, 2014. NASDAQ's senior executive team will conduct an in-depth discussion of the company's operations, objectives, and strategy.

Analysts and investors who wish to attend should RSVP to investor.relations@nasdagomx.com

Analysts and investors not attending the event in person are invited to view the live webcast at <a href="http://ir.nasdaqomx.com/events.cfm">http://ir.nasdaqomx.com/events.cfm</a>

What: NASDAQ OMX Investor Day

When: Thursday, March 27, 2014 from 8:15 a.m. to 1:30 p.m. Eastern

Where: NASDAQ MarketSite, 4 Times Square, New York, NY.

The day's agenda and slide presentations will also be available at http://ir.nasdagomx.com/events.cfm

## **About NASDAQ OMX Group**

NASDAQ OMX (Nasdaq:NDAQ) is a leading provider of trading, exchange technology, information and public company services across six continents. Through its diverse portfolio of solutions, NASDAQ OMX enables customers to plan, optimize and execute their business vision with confidence, using proven technologies that provide transparency and insight for navigating today's global capital markets. As the creator of the world's first electronic stock market, its technology powers more than 70 marketplaces in 50 countries, and 1 in 10 of the world's securities transactions. NASDAQ OMX is home to more than 3,200 listed companies with a market value of over \$8 trillion. To learn more, visit <a href="https://www.nasdagomx.com">www.nasdagomx.com</a>.

## **NDAQF**

CONTACT: NASDAQ OMX Investor Relations Contact:

Ed Ditmire

+1.212.401.8737

Ed.Ditmire@NASDAQOMX.Com

NASDAQ OMX Media Contact:

Joseph Christinat

+1.212.441.5121

Joseph.Christinat@NASDAQOMX.Com

## NASDAQ OMX

Source: The NASDAQ OMX Group, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media